

# Governance

# **Student Services & Success Council**

Zoom: <a href="https://bit.ly/MCSSSC2223">https://bit.ly/MCSSSC2223</a>

Meeting ID: 918 5250 5791 Phone (301) 715-8592 - Press 0# - Press 91852505791#

Tuesday, March 21, 2023 3:00-5:00pm

### **AGENDA**

PURPOSE KEY: (R)=RECOMMMEND ACTION, (D)=DISCUSS FOR FUTURE ACTION, (I)=INFORMATION, (O) = OTHER

Ref	Topic	Lead Person	Time	Purpose
1	Welcome & Call to Order	Sergio Washington,	3:00 – 3:03 pm	О
		Student Services & Success	3 mins	
		Council Chair		
2	Constituent Concerns	Open	3:03 – 3:13 pm	D
			10 minutes	
3	Approval of Minutes	Sergio Washington,	3:13 - 3:15 pm 2	R
		Student Services & Success	minutes	
		Council Chair		
4	Chair's Report	Sergio Washington	3:15 – 3:30 pm	R
		Student Services & Success	15 minutes	
		Council Chair		
5	<b>Emergency Management</b>	Michael Harting	3:30 – 4:30 pm 1	I
		Emergency Management &	Hr	
		Outreach Coordinator		
10	Announcements		4: 30 – 4:40 pm	I
			10 minutes	
11	Adjourn		4:40 pm	
			1 minute	



# MAKE YOUR MOVE COUNCIL RESOURCE OFFICIALS

Dr. Monica Brown, Senior Vice President for Student Affairs

# **GOVERNANCE DIRECTOR**

Dr. Clevette Ridguard, Governance Director and Manager of Presidential Projects

# **NEXT COUNCIL MEETINGS**

March 21, 2022 April 18, 2022 May 16, 2022

For more questions or more information about the Student Services & Success Council, contact Sergio Washington at <a href="mailto:studentservicescouncil@montgomercolleg.edu">studentservicescouncil@montgomercolleg.edu</a>.

Work in teams bound by a common purpose Forge enlightened collective strategic decision Emphasize the whole institution.